THE DATASHEET OF
MAX197ACAI+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
_______________General Description
The MAX197 multi-range, 12-bit data-acquisition sys-
tem (DAS) requires only a single +5V supply for opera-
tion, yet accepts signals at its analog inputs that may
span both above the power-supply rail and below

28 Narrow Plastic DIP
28 Wide SO
______________Ordering Information
MAX197BCWI 0°C to +70°C 28 Wide SO
MAX197ACAI 0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP
MAX197BCAI 0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP
MAX197BC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
EVALUATION KIT
MANUAL AVAILABLE

Single +5V, 12-Bit DAS with 8+4 Bus Interface
______________________________________________________________________________________ 15
_Ordering Information (continued)
28 Narrow Ceramic SB**-55°C to +125°CMAX197BMYI
28 Narrow Ceramic SB**-55°C to +125°CMAX197AMYI
28 SSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX197BEAI
28 SSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX197AEAI
28 Wide SO-40°C to +85°CMAX197BEWI
28 Wide SO
28 Narrow Plastic DIP
28 Narrow Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX197AEWI
MAX197BENI
MAX197AENI
PIN-PACKAGETEMP RANGEPART
VDD